
Gary R. Shook Gary

Chairman
President & CEO
Community Bankers' Bank
PO Box 268
Midlothian, VA 23113-0268
Phone: (804) 253-0530
Fax: 
gshook@cbbonline.com
Class of May 31, 2027

Walter C. Ayers Walter

Director Emeritus
VBA Past President & CEO
VBA President & CEO 1983-2006
1980 Lauderdale Dr Apt 102
Richmond, VA 23238
Phone: (276) 694-5882
Fax: 
walterlynn@gmail.com
Class of May 31, 2099

Nathalia D. Artus Nathalia

Board Member
SVP and Head of Community Impact and Responsible 
Banking
Atlantic Union Bank
1051 E Cary St Ste 1200
Richmond, VA 23219-4044
Phone: (804) 482-8408
Fax: 
nathalia.artus@atlanticunionbank.com
Class of May 31, 2027

T. Patrick Collins Pat

Board Member
Regional President & CEO
TowneBank
4501 Cox Rd Ste 2
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3381
Phone: (804) 521-8953
Fax: 
pat.collins@townebank.net
Class of May 31, 2026

Timothy M. Duffee Tim

Board Member
Richmond Regional President
SouthState Bank, NA
901 E Cary St Ste 210
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 614-1025
Fax: 
tim.duffee@southstatebank.com
Class of May 31, 2025

Jeffrey V. Haley Jeff

Board Member
VBA Past Chairman
109 Fenton Pl
Danville, VA 24541
Phone: 
Fax: 
jeffvhaley@outlook.com
Class of May 31, 2025

Leton L. Harding, Jr. Leton

Board Member
President, Chairman & CEO
Powell Valley National Bank
PO Box 3966
Wise, VA 24293
Phone: (276) 832-8000
Fax: 
lharding@powellvalleybank.com
Class of May 31, 2027

Scott C. Harvard Scott

Board Member
CEO
First Bank, Virginia
1835 Valley Ave
Winchester, VA 22601-6303
Phone: (540) 465-6121
Fax: (540) 665-9847
sharvard@fbvirginia.com
Class of May 31, 2025

Page 1 of 3     

VBA Education Foundation Board Roster

mailto:gshook@cbbonline.com
mailto:walterlynn@gmail.com
mailto:nathalia.artus@atlanticunionbank.com
mailto:pat.collins@townebank.net
mailto:tim.duffee@southstatebank.com
mailto:jeffvhaley@outlook.com
mailto:lharding@powellvalleybank.com
mailto:sharvard@fbvirginia.com


Jennifer W. Knighting Jenn

Board Member
SVP/Marketing & Communications Director
First Bank, Virginia
112 W King St
Strasburg, VA 22657
Phone: (540) 465-1123
Fax: 
jknighting@fbvirginia.com
Class of May 31, 2026

Brandon C. Lorey Brandon

Board Member
President & CEO
Bank of Clarke
2 E Main St
Berryville, VA 22611-1338
Phone: (540) 955-5227
Fax: 
blorey@bankofclarke.com
Class of May 31, 2027

Thomas L. Rasey, Jr. Tom

Board Member
SVP & COO
The Farmers Bank of Appomattox
PO Box 216
Appomattox, VA 24522-0216
Phone: (434) 352-4546
Fax: (434) 352-0741
trasey@thefarmersbankva.com
Class of May 31, 2026

Jeffrey M. Szyperski Jeff

Board Member
Chairman, President & CEO
Chesapeake Bank
PO Box 1419
Kilmarnock, VA 22482-1419
Phone: (804) 435-4249
Fax: (804) 435-0777
jszyperski@ches.bank
Class of May 31, 2026

Litz H. Van Dyke Litz

Board Member
CEO
Carter Bank
1300 Kings Mountain Rd
Martinsville, VA 24112-7268
Phone: (276) 226-2296
Fax: (276) 656-6765
litz.vandyke@carterbank.com
Class of May 31, 2026

Bruce T. Whitehurst Bruce

Board Member
President and CEO
Virginia Bankers Association
4490 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325
Phone: (804) 819-4701
Fax: (804) 643-6308
bwhitehurst@vabankers.org
Class of May 31, 2099

Steven C. Yeakel, CAE Steve

Board Member
President Emeritus
Virginia Association of Community Banks
7204 Glen Forest Dr Ste 101
Richmond, VA 23226-3778
Phone: (804) 673-8250
Fax: 
syeakel@vacb.org
Class of May 31, 2025

Monica McDearmon Monica

Staff Contact
VP, Communications & Financial Education
Virginia Bankers Association
4490 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325
Phone: (804) 819-4743
Fax: (804) 643-6308
mmcdearmon@vabankers.org
Class of May 31, 2025
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Matthew J. Bruning Matt

Additional Staff
EVP, Government & Member Relations
Virginia Bankers Association
4490 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325
Phone: (804) 819-4704
Fax: (804) 643-6308
mbruning@vabankers.org
Class of May 31, 2025

Tisha Edwards Tisha

Additional Staff
President & CEO
Maryland Bankers Association
186 Duke of Gloucester St
Annapolis, MD 21401-2541
Phone: 
Fax: 
tedwards@mdbankers.com
Class of May 30, 2025

Chandler D. Owdom Chandler

Additional Staff
SVP, Communications & Strategy
Virginia Bankers Association
4490 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325
Phone: (804) 819-4707
Fax: (804) 643-6308
cowdom@vabankers.org
Class of May 31, 2025

Stacy Puckett, CPA, CGMA Stacy

Additional Staff
CFO
Virginia Bankers Association
4490 Cox Rd
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325
Phone: (804) 819-4727
Fax: (804) 643-6308
spuckett@vabankers.org
Class of May 31, 2025

Kathleen M. Shannon Kathleen

Additional Contact
Exec Assistant To the CEO
First Bank, Virginia
1835 Valley Ave
Winchester, VA 22601
Phone: (540) 465-6365
Fax: (540) 665-9847
kshannon@fbvirginia.com
Class of May 31, 2025
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